	Course Unit Title
	Risk Management

	Course Unit Code
	INS204

	Type of Course Unit 
	Compulsory

	Level of Course Unit 
	Associate Degree 

	Number of ECTS Credits Allocated
	6  ECTS

	Theoretical (hour/week)
	3

	Practice (hour/week)
	-

	Laboratory (hour/week)
	-

	Year of Study
	2

	Semester when the course unit is delivered
	Spring

	Name of Lecturer (s)
	 

	Mode of Delivery 
	Face to Face

	Language of Instruction 
	English

	Prerequisities and co-requisities 
	-

	Recommended Optional Programme Components 
	None

	Work Placement(s)
	None 


	Objectives of the Course
	•
To familiarize students with the basic concepts of risk management and insurance. 

•
To provide students with background information on risk management so they can be aware of the exposure to losses. 

•
To provide the students with the basic concepts of choosing the right techniques and being able to prepare a risk management plan.

	Learning Outcomes
	· On successful completion of this course, all students will have developed knowledge and understanding of:

· Risk Management Techniques

· Types of insurance



	Course Contents
	This course examines the nature of risk and how it can be managed. Insurance is one of the tools we use to respond to risk, but it is only one of the multitudes of options available to manage risk within our risk tolerance. We open with the basic principles of risk management and continue with the major forms of insurance and risk management programs in today’s business world. We survey of the insurance delivery systems as well as insurance company operations. We cover legal principles as they relate to insurance, explore government regulation of insurance, and examine insurance contracts. Life and health plans, personal and commercial policies all receive attention in this course. As an introductory course, students will become familiar with a number of concepts, programs and insurance policies found in personal and business application today.




	Weekly Detailed Course Contents  
	WEEKS
	TOPICS

	
	
	Theoretical Courses
	Application

	
	1
	Syllabus + Introduction 
	· Activity: Group Formation

· Hand in a sheet of paper with the organization you are considering and names of all group members

	
	2
	Introduction to risk management. 
Risk and its treatment
	Read: Daft, Chapter 1. 
Basic concepts in risk managements and insurance



	
	3
	Insurance and risk
Advanced topics in risk management
	Read: Daft, Chapter 1. Basic concepts in risk managements and insurance

	
	4
	Types of insurers and marketing systems
Financial operations of insurers
	Read: Daft, Chapter 2. The private insurance industry.

	
	5
	Fundamental legal principles
Anlysis of insurance contracts
	Read: Daft, Chapter 3. Legal Principles in risk and insurance

	
	6
	Life insurance
Life Insurance Contractual Provisions

Buying Life Insurance
	Read: Daft, Chapter 4. Life and health risks 

	
	7
	Midterm exam comments/Questions

	
	8
	Midterm Exam
	Midterm Exam

	
	9
	 Health Care Reform; Individual Health Insurance Coverages
Employee Benefits: Group Life and Health Insurance
Social insurance
	Read: Daft, Chapter 4. Life and health risks

	
	10
	The Liability Risk
Homeowners Insurance
	Read: Daft, Chapter 5. Personal property and liability risks

	
	11
	Auto Insurance
Auto Insurance and Society
Other Property and Liability Insurance Coverages
	Read: Daft, Chapter 5. Personal property and liability risks

	
	12
	Commercial Property Insurance
Commercial Liability Insurance
	Read: Daft, Chapter 6. Commercial property and liability risks

	
	13
	Final exam comments/Questions

	
	14
	Final Exam
	Final Exam

	Textbook / Material / Recommended Readings
	Principles of Risk Management and Insurance – 12th edition Rejda McNamara

	ASSESSMENT

	Semester (Year) Interior Activities
	Number
	 Semester (year) Note the% Contribution to

	Term project 
	10
	10

	Attendence 
	1
	10

	Midterm Exam 
	1
	35
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Final Exam
	1
	45

	TOTAL
	
	100

	Course Learning, Teaching and Assessment Activities in the FrameworkCalculation of the workload

	Activities
	Number 
	Duration (hour) 
	Total Workload(hour)

	Hours per week (theoretical)
	14
	3
	42

	Hours per week (Application)
	-
	-
	-

	Term Project
	1
	10
	10

	Assignment 
	2
	10
	20

	Midterm Exam

a) Exam

b) Test for individual studies
	1

1
	1

16
	17

	Discussion
	10
	2
	20

	Final Exam

a) Exam

b) Test for individual studies
	1

1
	1

28
	30

	                       TOTAL WORKLOAD (hour)=149

	AKTS CREDIT COURSE = Total Work Load(hour)/(30 hours/AKTS)= 149/30 = 5



Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Programme Outcomes
	Learning Outcomes
	Programme Outcomes



	
	PO 1
	PO 2
	PO 3
	PO 4
	PO 5
	PO 6
	PO 7
	PO 8
	PO 9
	PO 10
	PO 11
	PO 12

	LO1
	5
	3
	4
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	2
	2

	LO2
	4
	4
	3
	4
	4
	4
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	5

	LO3
	3
	4
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	5
	5
	4
	5


Contribution Level: 
1 Very Low  
2 Low
    3 Medium
   4 High      5 Very High
